UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 1504

I	A RESOLUTION honoring David Haydon upon his retirement.
2	WHEREAS, David Haydon has been President of Haydon Materials for twenty
3	successful years, and has worked for the family-owned business since 1989; and
4	WHEREAS, David Haydon graduated from Eastern Kentucky University in 1974
5	and started working at Brandeis Machinery, while also starting small businesses of his
6	own; and
7	WHEREAS, David Haydon has served as chairman of numerous boards and
8	associations throughout Kentucky, including the Kentucky Crushed Stone Association,
9	Plantmix Asphalt Industry of Kentucky, and Kentuckians for Better Transportation. He
10	has also served as a board member on the Kentucky Association of Highway Contractors;
11	and
12	WHEREAS, David Haydon has contributed to the betterment of Kentucky's
13	infrastructure by working with city, county, and state officials to ensure roads in their
14	areas were well-maintained and safe. Throughout his life he has given the utmost priority
15	to giving back to the communities his business serves; and
16	WHEREAS, David Haydon has contributed to the substantial growth of Haydon
17	Materials and its affiliates, and he has paved the way for his successors to continue the
18	growth of the progressive family-owned business for years to come; and
19	WHEREAS, David Haydon will still remain a part of Haydon Materials in the same
20	way that his father, Albert "Ossie" Haydon, and his brother, Jodie Haydon, have upon
21	their retirement. However, he will ensure that he has more time to spend with his family,
22	especially his grandchildren, Mary Claire and Jack.
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25	Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor David Haydon upon his

XXXX Jacketed

retirement from Haydon Materials.

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 1504

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns on this day, it does so in honor of David

- 2 Haydon.
- 3 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 4 Resolution to Senator Jimmy Higdon for delivery.